
Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Dr. Panjwani Center for Molecular Medicine & Drug Research 
I.C.C.B.S , University of Karachi , Karachi  

• 

2. Tender Reference No: PCMD — ICCBS-030117  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Thermal Cycler  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelop procedure 	  

5. Tender Published: SPPRA S.No. 30755  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID N0 News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; Ten  

7. Total Bids Received: Ten 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable)  03-01-17 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Eight  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: Two 	  

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 03-01-17  

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 	PROF. DlekRZANA SHAHEEN 	M SYED JEHANZEB 
Professor 	 Professor 	 A istant Manager Finance 

Convener (ICCBS) 	 Member (ICCBS) 	 Member (IBA) 

I  l4tVb 
DR. HAF • R REHMAN 	 MR. AD ASAD 
Assistant Professor 	 Sr. Manager Proc. & Cust. Sp. 
Member (ICCBS) 	 Member (IBA) 



12.A. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 
Name al Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms of 

cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

1 2 3 5 6 

1.  
& Pharmaceuticals 
M/s. Sure Bio Diag. 

US $ 2750.00 
Rs. 286825.00 
Ea 

l' Lowest 
Selected on the basis of 
technical qualification 
and lowest cost 

Accepted 

2.  
M/s. Hospi Care 
Sstem y 

Rs. 400000.00 
Ea  

 Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

3.  
M/s. Analytical 
Mes. Systems 

Eur. 3991.00 
Rs. 439010.00 
Ea 

Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

4.  
M/s. Uni Tech 
Scientific 

US $ 4500.00 
Rs. 471150.00 
Ea 

Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

5.  M/s. Penicon 
US $ 4380.00 
Rs. 477420.00 
Ea 

, 
Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

6.  
M/s. Scienti fic 
Technical Corp. 

Rs. 478530.00 
Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

7.  
M/s. Chemical 
House 

US $ 4712.00 
Rs. 526383.00 
Ea 

Technical qualified but 
higher cost 

8.  
M/s. Sicentific 
Supplies 

Rs. 550000.00 
Ea 

Technical qualified but 
, higher cost 

9.  
M/s. Medical Sys. 
Solutions 

US $ 4775.00 
Rs. 501375.00 
Ea 

"Technical not qualified 
Rejected 

10.  M/s. Chem Tech 
Rs. 391950.00 
Rs. 409500.00 
1=1 

Technical not qualified 
Rejected 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE. 

PR I F. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 	PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 	MR. ED JEHANZEB 
Professor 	 Professor 	 Assist ant Manager Finance 

Convener (ICCBS) 	 Member (!CCBS) 	 Member (IBA) 

DR. HAFIY HMAN 	 MR. AgAD ASAD 
Assistan rofessor 	 Sr. Manager Proc. & Cust. Sp. 
Member (ICCBS) 	 Member (IBA) 



ROF. DR. M. SHAIQ AU 	PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 

Professor 	 Professor 

Convener (ICCBS) 	 Member (ICCBS) 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement 

Tender Notice No : PCMD-ICCBS-030117 (For Technical Committee) 

-,.'s, i, 
Item 

pc,cription 
Qty Req Chemical 

House 
Sure Bio Diag 

Hospi Care 

System 

Sci. Tech 

Corp. 

Analytical 

Mes. Systems 

Sicentific 

Supplies 
Uni Tech Penicon 

1 Thermal Cycle' 01 Set 

US $ 4712.00 
Rs. 526383.00 
Ea 

US $ 2750.00 
Rs. 286825.00 
La 

Rs. 400000.00 
La 

Rs. 478530.0(1 
La 

Eur. 3991.00 
Rs. 439010.00 
Ea 

Rs. 550000.00 
La 

t 1S S 4500.00 
Rs. 471150.00 
La 

US$ 4380.00 
Rs. 477420.00 
Ea 

S 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE.  

MR. SYED JEHANZEB 

Assistant Manager Finance 

Member (IBA) 

DR. HAFIZ U R MAN 	MR. ASIA SAD 

Assistant Professor 	Sr. Manager P c. & Cust. Sp. 

Member(ICCBS) 	 Member (IBA) 



TECHNICAL COMMITTEE MINUTES OF TENDER NOIPCMD-ICCBS-0301171 FOR  
PURCHASE OF [Thermal Cyclerl 	• 

. Technical committee meeting for Tender No:-[PCMD-ICCBS-030117], was held on February 

3, 2017]. Following recommendations were made: 

(a) [Thermal Cycler] 

10 bids were received. Bid received from M/S .[Medical System solution] and M/S 

[Chem Tech] were rejected as it was not according to the required specification 

[Required heating/cooling rate >4°C/s and offered upto 4 and 3°C/s (Medical System 

solution and Chem Tech respectively) and peltier technology is not mentioned in 

provided supported document (Chem Tech)]. After careful evaluation, the Committee 

has recommended that the tender may be awarded to M/S [Sure Bio Diagnostic & 

Pharmaceuticals] at USD 2750.00  (C&F), as they meet our required specifications and 

are the lowest among evaluated bidders. 

On the Recommendation of Technical Committee 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS, INSTITUTE.  

 

PROF.;DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 
Professor 

Convener (ICCBS) 

  

PROF. DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 
Professor 

Member (ICCBS) 

MR. ED JEHANZEB 
Assist nt Manager Finance 
Member (IBA) 

DR. HAFIZ VEHMAN 
Assistant Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

MR. A D ASAD 
Sr. Manager Proc. & Cust. Sp. 
Member (IBA) 



OF. DR. M. SHAIQ AU 

rofessor 
Convener (ICCBS) 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 
Professor 

Member (ICCBS) 

YED JEHANZEB 
Assi tont Manager Finance 

Member (IBA) 

DR. PAUWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINIE AND DRUG RESEARCH - 

INTEttNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 	• 
UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 

OPENING OF THE Fir ancial BIDS OF TENDER NOTICE NO. PCMD-ICCBS -030117 AT 03.00 P.M. ON 03-01-2017 IN PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS 

AND THE PURCHASECOmm ITTEE 

S. No. 	 Name of Company (M/s.) Bid Amount Earnest Money Remarks Sign of Bidders 

1. M/s. Sure Bio Diagnostics & Pharmaceuticals &.284  9 i  st..  es,. S ,740  , 

2. M/s. Scientific Technical Co. (PVt.) Ltd. 
fr. 479.5*- teS. 020 

3. M/s. Penicon 
ief • --7-4 2Y-1  Aer 	gs-s 

M/s. Chem Tech 
4.  

/6.2934, h - 5100 • 
M/s. Uni Tech Scientific 

5.  4 w / sq.:, tr. 	9 	2-,5(s- 

6. M/s. Hospicare Systems 4.44o fi, g000(p •, 
fi 

M/s. Chemical House 
7.  b. , c 2.6 3 831a 4r ma061.- ›,--1 	•  

M/s. Medical System Solution 
8.  fr ,  'Z 5' 91,  RI. S7' .. 	_________Pe-a.a ‘-- 

m/s. Ana 	'cal 	Systems 
9.  b. 4 .51 7 t c . El/ gq,  ........, 	 

M/s. Scientific Supplies (Pvt.) Ltd. 
10.  

4- 5Soo. • _ I& Imo,  

.11. 



• 
DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH • 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 
BIDDER'S QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Tender # : PCMD-ICCBS-030117  

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name 
Complete 
Company 

Profile 

Authorized 
Dealer (If 

Applicable) 

Valid registration 
with Tax 

Authorities 

Min. 100000 
Annual Turnover 

Six Month 
Relevant 

Experience 

1.  M/s. Sure Bio Diagnostics & Pharmaceuticals v / V 1 

2.  M/s. Scientific Technical Co. (PVt.) Ltd. V / N./ i / 

3.  M/s. Penicon V / V %./ / 

4.  M/s. Chem Tech 
/ / / 1 v 

5 m/s. Uni Tech Scientific 
/ I( 

/ 
i i 

6. M/s. Hospicare Systems / i li I N7 

M/s. Chemical House 
/ / / / i 

8.  M/s. Medical System Solution 
V Ni 1 I v 

9.  M/s. Analytical Measuring Systems 
V V i 

10.  M/s. Scientific Supplies (Pvt.) Ltd. 
/ V I Y 7 

11.  
7 

 

CZT---Th  DR. H 	EHMAN 
Professor 
Member (ICCBS) 

   

    

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 
Professor 
Convener (ICCBS) 

MR. SYED JEHANZEB 
Assistant Manager Finance 
Member (IBA) 



MR. SYED JEHANZEB 

Assistant Manager Finance 

Member (IBA) 

r 1'‘ • 
DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOLECULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG.RESEARCH 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI, KARACHI-75270 

Tender Opening Minutes 

Tender Notice No. 	 PCMD-ICCBS-030117 	was opened on January 03, 2017 

at 3:00 P.M. Total 	°• 	Nos. bid(s) were submitted out of which 	( 0  	bid(s) was/were accepted and 

I•1 	bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 

1 

0 A  

------ 	PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 	 DR. HAFIZUI  REHMAN 

Professor 	 Professor 

Convener (ICCBS) 	 Member (ICCBS) 



H.E.J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY h%  
THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOELCULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
( INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES ) 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

NOTICE 

This is for the information of all concerned that the composition of the ICCBS "Procurement 
Committee" is being reconstituted due to a change in one of the External Members. Members of 
the reconstituted committee are as follows: 

Internal (International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences) 
1. Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali (Chairman) 
2. Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen (Member) 
3. Dr. Hafizur Rehman (Member) 

External 
4. Syed Jehnazeb, Assistant Manager Finance (Institute of Business Administration) 
5. Mr. Asjad Mad, Sr. Manager Procurement & Customer Support (Institute of Business 

Administration) 

PROF. DR. M. IQBAL CHOUDHARY, H.I.,S.I.,T.I. 
Director • 

COPY TO:- 
1. Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali 
2. Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen 
3. Dr. Hafizur Rehman 
4.- Dr. Shakeel Ahmed (IAC) 
5. Mr. Javaid Riaz 

• .6. Accounts Section 
7. Mr. Haris Qureshi 
8... Mr. Umair Waqar 
9. Ms. Sadia Jabeen Asim 
10. Mr. Anis Ur Rab Siddiqui 
11. Mr. Rizwan Ishaq 
12. ICCBS Library In-charge 

No,  , Xbat 14..0.ta_of 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8

